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  F Grand Master (55-64)  

1 35 McNett Cindy F Grand Master (55-64) Portland Velo Club 1h16:19.67

2 29 Bengtson Christine F Grand Master (55-64) 1h19:10.21 2:50.54

3 34 Hynes Johanson Mary F Grand Master (55-64) Quad Cycles 1h24:11.86 7:52.19

4 28 King Jody F Grand Master (55-64) 1h25:43.29 9:23.62

5 30 Ludwig Lisa F Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h27:52.83 11:33.16

6 31 Turner Donna F Grand Master (55-64) 1h38:09.07 21:49.40

7 24 Craig Celeste F Grand Master (55-64) LRTC 1h39:28.75 23:09.08

8 27 Young Suzanne F Grand Master (55-64) 1h39:37.36 23:17.69

9 25 Walford Joanne F Grand Master (55-64) Powerwatts 1h50:59.21 34:39.54

10 33 Nix Maureen F Grand Master (55-64) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h52:53.24 36:33.57

  F Master (45-54)  

1 93 Reynolds Kris F Master (45-54) 1h14:42.26

2 92 Poirier Joan F Master (45-54) 1h20:26.76 5:44.50

3 82 Bernardi Julie F Master (45-54) 1h24:14.85 9:32.59

4 201 Pichette Bridget F Master (45-54) 1h24:46.18 10:03.92

5 90 Piotrow Meredith F Master (45-54) 1h25:09.54 10:27.28

6 86 McKendry Heather F Master (45-54) MWVV 1h28:52.62 14:10.36

7 95 Delaney Susanne F Master (45-54) She Rides Seacoast 1h29:59.42 15:17.16

8 85 Misiaszek Sonya F Master (45-54) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h31:58.13 17:15.87

9 97 Lyman M. Lynn F Master (45-54) 1h34:29.41 19:47.15

10 84 Manners Stephanie F Master (45-54) 1h35:33.64 20:51.38

11 98 Blank Erika F Master (45-54) 1h43:13.00 28:30.74

12 83 Bernacki Kristen F Master (45-54) 1h48:17.11 33:34.85

13 88 Como Joanne F Master (45-54) 1h48:31.80 33:49.54

14 94 Krzywda Laurie F Master (45-54) 1h48:53.09 34:10.83

15 96 Wilkens Claire F Master (45-54) 2h09:00.98 54:18.72

  F Senior (18-34)  

1 179 Trnovcova Zuzana F Senior (18-34) MIT Triathlon 1h16:56.65

2 182 Eckert Kelsie F Senior (18-34) 1h22:07.26 5:10.61

3 181 O'Dwyer Caroline F Senior (18-34) 1h29:41.89 12:45.24

4 180 Silva Amanda F Senior (18-34) Sherpa 1h36:16.19 19:19.54

5 183 Gagnon Kiersten F Senior (18-34) 1h40:52.21 23:55.56

6 184 Monterose Krin F Senior (18-34) LRTC 1h46:35.95 29:39.30
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  F Veteran (35-44)  

1 100 Marts Jennifer F Veteran (35-44) LRTC 1h22:37.64

2 99 Roush Caroline F Veteran (35-44) 1h23:20.35 42.71

3 153 Moynihan Lee F Veteran (35-44) Cape Cod Cycling and Cape Cod Tri Team 1h24:11.03 1:33.39

4 157 Carvey Christina F Veteran (35-44) 1h25:25.10 2:47.46

5 154 Doughty Alanna F Veteran (35-44) 1h32:08.48 9:30.84

6 158 Holmes Erin F Veteran (35-44) 1h32:59.44 10:21.80

7 152 Murphy Jennifer F Veteran (35-44) 1h42:10.46 19:32.82

8 155 Barber Sarah F Veteran (35-44) DG Cycle Sports 1h48:25.01 25:47.37

  M Grand Master (55-64)  

1 58 Virello Mark M Grand Master (55-64) BHCC/Bike Barn Racing 1h08:02.04

2 49 Pitts Mark M Grand Master (55-64) LRTC 1h10:12.76 2:10.72

3 40 Fagan Tom M Grand Master (55-64) ATA Cycle 1h10:25.05 2:23.01

4 62 Holden Russell M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h12:43.09 4:41.05

5 51 Coolidge Herb M Grand Master (55-64) Rainbow Bicycle 1h12:49.82 4:47.78

6 39 Perry Ed M Grand Master (55-64) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h18:00.67 9:58.63

7 66 Coughlan Tom M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h18:56.99 10:54.95

8 48 Bassett Stephen M Grand Master (55-64) 1h19:43.49 11:41.45

9 44 Kirouac Don M Grand Master (55-64) 1h21:04.08 13:02.04

10 69 Boucher Martin M Grand Master (55-64) 1h21:48.80 13:46.76

11 37 Gubinski Victor M Grand Master (55-64) 1h23:13.40 15:11.36

12 67 Lie Henry M Grand Master (55-64) MWVBC 1h24:35.16 16:33.12

13 56 Fargo Richard M Grand Master (55-64) 1h25:11.96 17:09.92

14 60 Hanlon Charlie M Grand Master (55-64) 1h26:10.10 18:08.06

15 53 Berton Paul M Grand Master (55-64) 1h26:25.27 18:23.23

16 52 Huntley Doug M Grand Master (55-64) nansen ski club 1h26:47.27 18:45.23

17 36 Carter Nelson M Grand Master (55-64) 1h27:47.98 19:45.94

18 70 Lemoine Rich M Grand Master (55-64) 1h27:53.21 19:51.17

19 50 Semiao Mark M Grand Master (55-64) 1h28:55.48 20:53.44

20 55 Rae Graham M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h31:39.44 23:37.40

21 65 Rosania David M Grand Master (55-64) 1h34:30.06 26:28.02

22 42 Barton Tom M Grand Master (55-64) Angelina's 1h34:52.93 26:50.89

23 54 Gray Tom M Grand Master (55-64) 1h35:29.07 27:27.03

24 43 Dess David M Grand Master (55-64) 1h39:07.45 31:05.41

25 45 DeFreitas Alan M Grand Master (55-64) Tri Breakaway 1h43:27.20 35:25.16

26 68 Kiel Ken M Grand Master (55-64) 1h50:41.74 42:39.70

27 64 Anatone Chris M Grand Master (55-64) 1h56:09.57 48:07.53

  M Junior (15-17)  

1 79 Donohoe Peter L. M Junior (15-17) 2h10:55.33
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  M Master (45-54)  

1 114 Thomas Fred M Master (45-54) A-D Racing 59:35.98

2 110 Burnett David M Master (45-54) 1h03:06.02 3:30.04

3 105 Lipinski Bart M Master (45-54) Corner Cycle 1h03:08.46 3:32.48

4 118 Vandendries Erik M Master (45-54) 545 Velo 1h07:09.18 7:33.20

5 140 Beausoleil Keith M Master (45-54) Chainline Cycles 1h07:58.76 8:22.78

6 147 Golden John M Master (45-54) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1h08:52.35 9:16.37

7 131 Zuelow Eric M Master (45-54) Team Fit Werx 1h08:57.49 9:21.51

8 151 Pichette Donald M Master (45-54) 1h09:21.88 9:45.90

9 108 Cundiff Gary M Master (45-54) C4 Cape Cod Racing 1h10:35.05 10:59.07

10 136 Nelson Erik M Master (45-54) NEMBA racing 1h11:50.88 12:14.90

11 116 Fiorenza Richard M Master (45-54) 1h13:50.70 14:14.72

12 138 Brown Scott M Master (45-54) Cape Cod Racing/C4 1h14:08.56 14:32.58

13 146 Suprenant Mark M Master (45-54) Team Novo Nordisk 1h15:37.50 16:01.52

14 127 Young Timothy M Master (45-54) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h16:26.24 16:50.26

15 113 Hanna Matthew M Master (45-54) 1h16:39.60 17:03.62

16 148 Piotrow Steve M Master (45-54) 1h16:56.31 17:20.33

17 145 Clark Kevin M Master (45-54) Marti Shea Coaching 1h17:57.37 18:21.39

18 141 Steward Michael M Master (45-54) 1h18:41.03 19:05.05

19 132 Lambert Jason M Master (45-54) 1h19:24.18 19:48.20

20 144 Cassotis Nick M Master (45-54) 1h20:18.62 20:42.64

21 137 Gianferrari Michael M Master (45-54) 1h21:20.86 21:44.88

22 139 Shaponick Marc M Master (45-54) TriFury 1h21:35.18 21:59.20

23 123 Shannon Steven M Master (45-54) 1h22:35.07 22:59.09

24 111 Berry Colin M Master (45-54) 1h22:40.86 23:04.88

25 122 Sabatino James M Master (45-54) 1h23:31.35 23:55.37

26 119 Murphy Jim M Master (45-54) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h23:32.55 23:56.57

27 133 Elkins Russell M Master (45-54) 1h23:41.19 24:05.21

28 106 Hillman Robert M Master (45-54) NHTrailvets 1h23:55.17 24:19.19

29 135 Robinson Eric M Master (45-54) Drummond Custom Cycles 1h27:09.00 27:33.02

30 103 Hawley James M Master (45-54) Cape Cod Cycling Club 1h27:29.67 27:53.69

31 134 McLelland Donald M Master (45-54) LRTC 1h27:39.29 28:03.31

32 115 Nuki Guy M Master (45-54) 1h29:35.78 29:59.80

33 117 Visconte Vito M Master (45-54) 1h30:45.43 31:09.45

34 129 Monterose Chad M Master (45-54) LRTC 1h31:50.98 32:15.00

35 107 Lattuca Barry M Master (45-54) 1h34:14.72 34:38.74

36 121 Donohoe Peter M Master (45-54) 1h38:26.84 38:50.86

37 142 Spalding Martin M Master (45-54) Powerwatts 1h39:21.79 39:45.81

38 125 Desmarais Robert M Master (45-54) 1h44:52.40 45:16.42

39 126 Turner Steven M Master (45-54) 1h44:55.97 45:19.99

40 101 Zizza Andrew M Master (45-54) 1h53:23.73 53:47.75

41 149 Najafi Babak M Master (45-54) 2h26:47.00 1h27:11.02

  M Older Than Dirt (75+)  

1 1 McCarthy Ted M Older Than Dirt (75+) Burn 1h45:55.46
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  M Senior (18-34)  

1 196 Bandoro Justin M Senior (18-34) MIT Triathlon 1h05:21.98

2 186 Gubinski Lucas M Senior (18-34) 1h09:43.96 4:21.98

3 198 Piotrow Darren M Senior (18-34) Team Piotrow 1h12:04.27 6:42.29

4 188 Thomas Matthew M Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h14:20.16 8:58.18

5 197 Martino David M Senior (18-34) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h20:44.11 15:22.13

6 191 Finley William M Senior (18-34) 1h22:12.50 16:50.52

7 200 McCombs Dan M Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h24:18.01 18:56.03

8 189 Mahier Stephen M Senior (18-34) 1h25:01.72 19:39.74

9 185 Morris Adam M Senior (18-34) 1h25:02.15 19:40.17

10 187 Lanciaux Alain M Senior (18-34) 1h25:09.38 19:47.40

  M Super Grand Master (65+)  

1 10 Enright Robert M Super Grand Master (65+) not applicable 1h18:20.21

2 3 Tapply Richard M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h24:57.74 6:37.53

3 11 Perry Ry M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h28:01.57 9:41.36

4 16 Reitenbach Erich M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h29:47.48 11:27.27

5 15 Altieri Michael M Super Grand Master (65+) McCycle 1h32:17.66 13:57.45

6 7 Green Jonathan M Super Grand Master (65+) Burn 1h33:31.76 15:11.55

7 9 Chamoff Jon M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h41:44.52 23:24.31

8 13 Bierce Charles M Super Grand Master (65+) mwbc 1h42:48.76 24:28.55

9 14 Anderson Bill M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h44:20.61 26:00.40

10 6 Gordon Irvin M Super Grand Master (65+) The Velo Resource 1h44:41.25 26:21.04

11 19 Hartford Harry M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h48:30.86 30:10.65

12 20 Eliassen Tim M Super Grand Master (65+) Team Sunapee 1h53:11.91 34:51.70

13 17 Bell Rick M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h56:18.26 37:58.05

14 12 Granich Ron M Super Grand Master (65+) 2h00:42.78 42:22.57

  M Super Junior (14U)  

1 80 Goodwin Angelo M Super Junior (14U) Putney West Hill Cycles 1h49:06.51

2 81 Yannelli Everett M Super Junior (14U) PVC 2h28:51.83 39:45.32

  M Veteran (35-44)  

1 175 Miller Mark M Veteran (35-44) Minuteman Road Club 1h03:11.72

2 169 Tapply Timothy M Veteran (35-44) 1h07:21.33 4:09.61

3 160 Yannelli Jason M Veteran (35-44) USMES 1h09:13.80 6:02.08

4 161 Dowd J.P. M Veteran (35-44) 1h10:57.91 7:46.19

5 168 Chapman Thomas M Veteran (35-44) 1h13:21.04 10:09.32

6 170 Mahoney Tim M Veteran (35-44) Northampton Cycling Club 1h15:18.65 12:06.93
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7 173 Burt Thomas M Veteran (35-44) Cape Cod Racing 1h17:22.44 14:10.72

8 159 McCoy Timothy M Veteran (35-44) Gus' CX 1h22:37.34 19:25.62

9 172 Tilton Kevin M Veteran (35-44) Little Rat Bastard 1h23:25.94 20:14.22

10 164 Fleck Jr Charles M Veteran (35-44) Six03 1h26:44.30 23:32.58

11 178 Brown Mike M Veteran (35-44) 1h27:40.66 24:28.94

12 176 Bradeen James M Veteran (35-44) 1h27:57.23 24:45.51

13 171 Porter Freddy M Veteran (35-44) All Staff 1h30:58.62 27:46.90

14 167 Bernacki Stephen M Veteran (35-44) Gus CX 1h31:59.84 28:48.12

15 165 Boutin Andre M Veteran (35-44) 1h32:20.89 29:09.17

16 163 Wright Chris M Veteran (35-44) 1h32:41.34 29:29.62

17 177 Littlefield Sean M Veteran (35-44) 2h00:02.41 56:50.69

  Singlespeed  

1 72 Meuse Jonathan Singlespeed DG CYCLE SPORTS 1h14:14.46

2 71 Brock Forrest Singlespeed 1h19:38.48 5:24.02

3 76 Plummer Chris Singlespeed 1h29:33.64 15:19.18

4 74 Anatone Paul Singlespeed 1h49:09.87 34:55.41

5 75 Stoller Matt Singlespeed 1h58:13.34 43:58.88

  Tandem  

1 77 Howard Nicholas Tandem Adicep Technologies 2h25:02.41



VolaSoftControlPdf

2017 Crank The Kanc 
Team Time Trial

Results

P1 TimingP1 TimingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.32Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.32

5/20/2017  /  Kancamaugus Highway 5/20/2017 at 12:54  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Name Category Team Time Gap

  Category: 3 Person TTT  

1 3 Person TTT 207 Multisport 1h11:00.36

3 Person TTT 207 Multisport 1h11:00.36

10 Buzzell Jared
 Durgin Rick

Turner Bob 3 Person TTT 207 Multisport 1h11:00.36
2 3 Person TTT Sunapee/Buchika’s/Continental Paving 1h14:27.44 3:27.08

3 Person TTT Sunapee/Buchika’s/Continental Paving 1h14:27.44 3:27.08

3 Person TTT Sunapee/Buchika’s/Continental Paving 1h14:27.44 3:27.08
3 3 Person TTT Got Wood 1h15:31.32 4:30.96

3 Person TTT Got Wood 1h15:31.32 4:30.96

4 Diehl Bruce

Marro Eiric

Treadwell Bob

1 Nichols Scott

 Davis Jay

 May Scott 3 Person TTT Got Wood 1h15:31.32 4:30.96
4 11 Reid Doug 3 Person TTT DG Cycle Sports 1h16:03.02 5:02.66

Baker Stephanie 3 Person TTT DG Cycle Sports 1h16:03.02 5:02.66

 Baker Thomas 3 Person TTT DG Cycle Sports 1h16:03.02 5:02.66
5 3 Person TTT I'd Rather Be on a Mountain Bike 1h17:20.00 6:19.64

3 Person TTT I'd Rather Be on a Mountain Bike 1h17:20.00 6:19.64

3 Person TTT I'd Rather Be on a Mountain Bike 1h17:20.00 6:19.64

6 3 Person TTT The Flying Huckleberries 1h18:52.24 7:51.88

3 Person TTT The Flying Huckleberries 1h18:52.24 7:51.88

3 Person TTT The Flying Huckleberries 1h18:52.24 7:51.88
7 3 Person TTT Sunapee Racing Team 1h22:31.69 11:31.33

3 Person TTT Sunapee Racing Team 1h22:31.69 11:31.33

3 Person TTT Sunapee Racing Team 1h22:31.69 11:31.33
8 3 Person TTT Team Lyme 1h27:06.50 16:06.14

3 Person TTT Team Lyme 1h27:06.50 16:06.14

3 Person TTT Team Lyme 1h27:06.50 16:06.14
9 3 Person TTT Nasty Women 1h27:25.13 16:24.77

3 Person TTT Nasty Women 1h27:25.13 16:24.77

3 Person TTT Nasty Women 1h27:25.13 16:24.77
10 3 Person TTT Mount Washington Valley Bicycling Club 1h28:17.37 17:17.01

3 Person TTT Mount Washington Valley Bicycling Club 1h28:17.37 17:17.01

3 Person TTT Mount Washington Valley Bicycling Club 1h28:17.37 17:17.01
11 3 Person TTT 207 Big Kranks 1h29:46.55 18:46.19

3 Person TTT 207 Big Kranks 1h29:46.55 18:46.19

8 Boukia Revaz

Young Susannah

 Ely Patrick

5 Kelley Steve

 Lacoste David

Cochran Robert

9 Tracy Julie

Ruane Danielle

Diehl Debony

2 Hackett Charlie

Guerin Steve

 Lange Greg

6 Lord Olivia

    Katz Sara

 Zalenski Katrina

7 Buick Bill

Steffen Jack 
Powers Tod C

3  Stokes Jason

Wagnis Joseph  
Brackett David 3 Person TTT 207 Big Kranks 1h29:46.55 18:46.19
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  Overall Results  

1 114 Thomas Fred M Master (45-54) A-D Racing 59:35.98

2 110 Burnett David M Master (45-54) 1h03:06.02 3:30.04

3 105 Lipinski Bart M Master (45-54) Corner Cycle 1h03:08.46 3:32.48

4 175 Miller Mark M Veteran (35-44) Minuteman Road Club 1h03:11.72 3:35.74

5 196 Bandoro Justin M Senior (18-34) MIT Triathlon 1h05:21.98 5:46.00

6 118 Vandendries Erik M Master (45-54) 545 Velo 1h07:09.18 7:33.20

7 169 Tapply Timothy M Veteran (35-44) 1h07:21.33 7:45.35

8 140 Beausoleil Keith M Master (45-54) Chainline Cycles 1h07:58.76 8:22.78

9 58 Virello Mark M Grand Master (55-64) BHCC/Bike Barn Racing 1h08:02.04 8:26.06

10 147 Golden John M Master (45-54) Blue Hills Cycling Club 1h08:52.35 9:16.37

11 131 Zuelow Eric M Master (45-54) Team Fit Werx 1h08:57.49 9:21.51

12 160 Yannelli Jason M Veteran (35-44) USMES 1h09:13.80 9:37.82

13 151 Pichette Donald M Master (45-54) 1h09:21.88 9:45.90

14 186 Gubinski Lucas M Senior (18-34) 1h09:43.96 10:07.98

15 49 Pitts Mark M Grand Master (55-64) LRTC 1h10:12.76 10:36.78

16 40 Fagan Tom M Grand Master (55-64) ATA Cycle 1h10:25.05 10:49.07

17 108 Cundiff Gary M Master (45-54) C4 Cape Cod Racing 1h10:35.05 10:59.07

18 161 Dowd J.P. M Veteran (35-44) 1h10:57.91 11:21.93

19 136 Nelson Erik M Master (45-54) NEMBA racing 1h11:50.88 12:14.90

20 198 Piotrow Darren M Senior (18-34) Team Piotrow 1h12:04.27 12:28.29

21 62 Holden Russell M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h12:43.09 13:07.11

22 51 Coolidge Herb M Grand Master (55-64) Rainbow Bicycle 1h12:49.82 13:13.84

23 168 Chapman Thomas M Veteran (35-44) 1h13:21.04 13:45.06

24 116 Fiorenza Richard M Master (45-54) 1h13:50.70 14:14.72

25 138 Brown Scott M Master (45-54) Cape Cod Racing/C4 1h14:08.56 14:32.58

26 72 Meuse Jonathan Singlespeed DG CYCLE SPORTS 1h14:14.46 14:38.48

27 188 Thomas Matthew M Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h14:20.16 14:44.18

28 93 Reynolds Kris F Master (45-54) 1h14:42.26 15:06.28

29 170 Mahoney Tim M Veteran (35-44) Northampton Cycling Club 1h15:18.65 15:42.67

30 146 Suprenant Mark M Master (45-54) Team Novo Nordisk 1h15:37.50 16:01.52

31 35 McNett Cindy F Grand Master (55-64) Portland Velo Club 1h16:19.67 16:43.69

32 127 Young Timothy M Master (45-54) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h16:26.24 16:50.26

33 113 Hanna Matthew M Master (45-54) 1h16:39.60 17:03.62

34 148 Piotrow Steve M Master (45-54) 1h16:56.31 17:20.33

35 179 Trnovcova Zuzana F Senior (18-34) MIT Triathlon 1h16:56.65 17:20.67

36 173 Burt Thomas M Veteran (35-44) Cape Cod Racing 1h17:22.44 17:46.46

37 145 Clark Kevin M Master (45-54) Marti Shea Coaching 1h17:57.37 18:21.39

38 39 Perry Ed M Grand Master (55-64) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h18:00.67 18:24.69

39 10 Enright Robert M Super Grand Master (65+) not applicable 1h18:20.21 18:44.23

40 141 Steward Michael M Master (45-54) 1h18:41.03 19:05.05

41 66 Coughlan Tom M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h18:56.99 19:21.01

42 29 Bengtson Christine F Grand Master (55-64) 1h19:10.21 19:34.23

43 132 Lambert Jason M Master (45-54) 1h19:24.18 19:48.20

44 71 Brock Forrest Singlespeed 1h19:38.48 20:02.50

45 48 Bassett Stephen M Grand Master (55-64) 1h19:43.49 20:07.51
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46 144 Cassotis Nick M Master (45-54) 1h20:18.62 20:42.64

47 92 Poirier Joan F Master (45-54) 1h20:26.76 20:50.78

48 197 Martino David M Senior (18-34) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h20:44.11 21:08.13

49 44 Kirouac Don M Grand Master (55-64) 1h21:04.08 21:28.10

50 137 Gianferrari Michael M Master (45-54) 1h21:20.86 21:44.88

51 139 Shaponick Marc M Master (45-54) TriFury 1h21:35.18 21:59.20

52 69 Boucher Martin M Grand Master (55-64) 1h21:48.80 22:12.82

53 182 Eckert Kelsie F Senior (18-34) 1h22:07.26 22:31.28

54 191 Finley William M Senior (18-34) 1h22:12.50 22:36.52

55 123 Shannon Steven M Master (45-54) 1h22:35.07 22:59.09

56 159 McCoy Timothy M Veteran (35-44) Gus' CX 1h22:37.34 23:01.36

57 100 Marts Jennifer F Veteran (35-44) LRTC 1h22:37.64 23:01.66

58 111 Berry Colin M Master (45-54) 1h22:40.86 23:04.88

59 37 Gubinski Victor M Grand Master (55-64) 1h23:13.40 23:37.42

60 99 Roush Caroline F Veteran (35-44) 1h23:20.35 23:44.37

61 172 Tilton Kevin M Veteran (35-44) Little Rat Bastard 1h23:25.94 23:49.96

62 122 Sabatino James M Master (45-54) 1h23:31.35 23:55.37

63 119 Murphy Jim M Master (45-54) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h23:32.55 23:56.57

64 133 Elkins Russell M Master (45-54) 1h23:41.19 24:05.21

65 106 Hillman Robert M Master (45-54) NHTrailvets 1h23:55.17 24:19.19

66 153 Moynihan Lee F Veteran (35-44) Cape Cod Cycling and Cape Cod Tri Team 1h24:11.03 24:35.05

67 34 Hynes Johanson Mary F Grand Master (55-64) Quad Cycles 1h24:11.86 24:35.88

68 82 Bernardi Julie F Master (45-54) 1h24:14.85 24:38.87

69 200 McCombs Dan M Senior (18-34) State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 1h24:18.01 24:42.03

70 67 Lie Henry M Grand Master (55-64) MWVBC 1h24:35.16 24:59.18

71 201 Pichette Bridget F Master (45-54) 1h24:46.18 25:10.20

72 3 Tapply Richard M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h24:57.74 25:21.76

73 189 Mahier Stephen M Senior (18-34) 1h25:01.72 25:25.74

74 185 Morris Adam M Senior (18-34) 1h25:02.15 25:26.17

75 187 Lanciaux Alain M Senior (18-34) 1h25:09.38 25:33.40

76 90 Piotrow Meredith F Master (45-54) 1h25:09.54 25:33.56

77 56 Fargo Richard M Grand Master (55-64) 1h25:11.96 25:35.98

78 157 Carvey Christina F Veteran (35-44) 1h25:25.10 25:49.12

79 28 King Jody F Grand Master (55-64) 1h25:43.29 26:07.31

80 60 Hanlon Charlie M Grand Master (55-64) 1h26:10.10 26:34.12

81 53 Berton Paul M Grand Master (55-64) 1h26:25.27 26:49.29

82 164 Fleck Jr Charles M Veteran (35-44) Six03 1h26:44.30 27:08.32

83 52 Huntley Doug M Grand Master (55-64) nansen ski club 1h26:47.27 27:11.29

84 135 Robinson Eric M Master (45-54) Drummond Custom Cycles 1h27:09.00 27:33.02

85 103 Hawley James M Master (45-54) Cape Cod Cycling Club 1h27:29.67 27:53.69

86 134 McLelland Donald M Master (45-54) LRTC 1h27:39.29 28:03.31

87 178 Brown Mike M Veteran (35-44) 1h27:40.66 28:04.68

88 36 Carter Nelson M Grand Master (55-64) 1h27:47.98 28:12.00

89 30 Ludwig Lisa F Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h27:52.83 28:16.85

90 70 Lemoine Rich M Grand Master (55-64) 1h27:53.21 28:17.23

91 176 Bradeen James M Veteran (35-44) 1h27:57.23 28:21.25

92 11 Perry Ry M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h28:01.57 28:25.59

93 86 McKendry Heather F Master (45-54) MWVV 1h28:52.62 29:16.64
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94 50 Semiao Mark M Grand Master (55-64) 1h28:55.48 29:19.50

95 76 Plummer Chris Singlespeed 1h29:33.64 29:57.66

96 115 Nuki Guy M Master (45-54) 1h29:35.78 29:59.80

97 181 O'Dwyer Caroline F Senior (18-34) 1h29:41.89 30:05.91

98 16 Reitenbach Erich M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h29:47.48 30:11.50

99 95 Delaney Susanne F Master (45-54) She Rides Seacoast 1h29:59.42 30:23.44

100 117 Visconte Vito M Master (45-54) 1h30:45.43 31:09.45

101 171 Porter Freddy M Veteran (35-44) All Staff 1h30:58.62 31:22.64

102 55 Rae Graham M Grand Master (55-64) NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 1h31:39.44 32:03.46

103 129 Monterose Chad M Master (45-54) LRTC 1h31:50.98 32:15.00

104 85 Misiaszek Sonya F Master (45-54) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h31:58.13 32:22.15

105 167 Bernacki Stephen M Veteran (35-44) Gus CX 1h31:59.84 32:23.86

106 154 Doughty Alanna F Veteran (35-44) 1h32:08.48 32:32.50

107 15 Altieri Michael M Super Grand Master (65+) McCycle 1h32:17.66 32:41.68

108 165 Boutin Andre M Veteran (35-44) 1h32:20.89 32:44.91

109 163 Wright Chris M Veteran (35-44) 1h32:41.34 33:05.36

110 158 Holmes Erin F Veteran (35-44) 1h32:59.44 33:23.46

111 7 Green Jonathan M Super Grand Master (65+) Burn 1h33:31.76 33:55.78

112 107 Lattuca Barry M Master (45-54) 1h34:14.72 34:38.74

113 97 Lyman M. Lynn F Master (45-54) 1h34:29.41 34:53.43

114 65 Rosania David M Grand Master (55-64) 1h34:30.06 34:54.08

115 42 Barton Tom M Grand Master (55-64) Angelina's 1h34:52.93 35:16.95

116 54 Gray Tom M Grand Master (55-64) 1h35:29.07 35:53.09

117 84 Manners Stephanie F Master (45-54) 1h35:33.64 35:57.66

118 180 Silva Amanda F Senior (18-34) Sherpa 1h36:16.19 36:40.21

119 31 Turner Donna F Grand Master (55-64) 1h38:09.07 38:33.09

120 121 Donohoe Peter M Master (45-54) 1h38:26.84 38:50.86

121 43 Dess David M Grand Master (55-64) 1h39:07.45 39:31.47

122 142 Spalding Martin M Master (45-54) Powerwatts 1h39:21.79 39:45.81

123 24 Craig Celeste F Grand Master (55-64) LRTC 1h39:28.75 39:52.77

124 27 Young Suzanne F Grand Master (55-64) 1h39:37.36 40:01.38

125 183 Gagnon Kiersten F Senior (18-34) 1h40:52.21 41:16.23

126 9 Chamoff Jon M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h41:44.52 42:08.54

127 152 Murphy Jennifer F Veteran (35-44) 1h42:10.46 42:34.48

128 13 Bierce Charles M Super Grand Master (65+) mwbc 1h42:48.76 43:12.78

129 98 Blank Erika F Master (45-54) 1h43:13.00 43:37.02

130 45 DeFreitas Alan M Grand Master (55-64) Tri Breakaway 1h43:27.20 43:51.22

131 14 Anderson Bill M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h44:20.61 44:44.63

132 6 Gordon Irvin M Super Grand Master (65+) The Velo Resource 1h44:41.25 45:05.27

133 125 Desmarais Robert M Master (45-54) 1h44:52.40 45:16.42

134 126 Turner Steven M Master (45-54) 1h44:55.97 45:19.99

135 1 McCarthy Ted M Older Than Dirt (75+) Burn 1h45:55.46 46:19.48

136 184 Monterose Krin F Senior (18-34) LRTC 1h46:35.95 46:59.97

137 83 Bernacki Kristen F Master (45-54) 1h48:17.11 48:41.13

138 155 Barber Sarah F Veteran (35-44) DG Cycle Sports 1h48:25.01 48:49.03

139 19 Hartford Harry M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h48:30.86 48:54.88

140 88 Como Joanne F Master (45-54) 1h48:31.80 48:55.82

141 94 Krzywda Laurie F Master (45-54) 1h48:53.09 49:17.11
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142 80 Goodwin Angelo M Super Junior (14U) Putney West Hill Cycles 1h49:06.51 49:30.53

143 74 Anatone Paul Singlespeed 1h49:09.87 49:33.89

144 68 Kiel Ken M Grand Master (55-64) 1h50:41.74 51:05.76

145 25 Walford Joanne F Grand Master (55-64) Powerwatts 1h50:59.21 51:23.23

146 33 Nix Maureen F Grand Master (55-64) Lakes Region Tri Club 1h52:53.24 53:17.26

147 20 Eliassen Tim M Super Grand Master (65+) Team Sunapee 1h53:11.91 53:35.93

148 101 Zizza Andrew M Master (45-54) 1h53:23.73 53:47.75

149 64 Anatone Chris M Grand Master (55-64) 1h56:09.57 56:33.59

150 17 Bell Rick M Super Grand Master (65+) 1h56:18.26 56:42.28

151 75 Stoller Matt Singlespeed 1h58:13.34 58:37.36

152 177 Littlefield Sean M Veteran (35-44) 2h00:02.41 1h00:26.43

153 12 Granich Ron M Super Grand Master (65+) 2h00:42.78 1h01:06.80

154 96 Wilkens Claire F Master (45-54) 2h09:00.98 1h09:25.00

155 79 Donohoe Peter L. M Junior (15-17) 2h10:55.33 1h11:19.35

156 77 Howard Nicholas Tandem Adicep Technologies 2h25:02.41 1h25:26.43

157 149 Najafi Babak M Master (45-54) 2h26:47.00 1h27:11.02

158 81 Yannelli Everett M Super Junior (14U) PVC 2h28:51.83 1h29:15.85
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